

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,
County Engineer

9120 Co. Rd. 14
Wauseon, OH 43587-9669
Telephone: 419-335-3816 Fax: 419-335-1091

Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,
Chief Deputy Engineer

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: **FULTON COUNTY**
2013 SEAL COAT PROGRAM
COMPLETION DATE: September 15, 2013

DATE: June 11, 2013

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S		WARD CONSTRUCTION CO.		HENRY W. BERGMAN INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
Fulton County										
Road 5 ; Road D to Road EF										
1	409	7,731	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,235.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 15,848.55	\$ 2.15	\$ 16,621.85
2	409	201	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,628.00
3	special	2,320	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,766.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,176.00
Road 5 ; Road EF to St. Rt. 2										
4	409	4,933	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,359.30	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,112.65	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,605.95
5	409	128	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,584.00
6	special	1,480	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,664.00
Road 7 ; US Rt. 20 to Road S										
7	409	4,320	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,288.00
8	409	113	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,881.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,164.00
9	special	1,300	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,340.00
Road 7 ; Road S to Road T										
10	409	4,210	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,841.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,630.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,051.50
11	409	110	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
12	special	1,270	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,603.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,286.00
Road 7 - 1; Road K to Road M										
13	409	7,168	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,052.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 14,694.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,411.20
14	409	187	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,768.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,236.00
15	special	2,150	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,407.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,870.00
Road 8 ; Village of Delta corp. to Road H										
16	409	1,458	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,061.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,988.90	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,134.70
17	409	38	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,064.00
18	special	440	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 902.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 836.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 792.00
Road 12 ; Road M to US Rt. 20										
19	409	9,387	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,712.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 19,243.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 20,182.05
20	409	244	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,832.00
21	special	2,820	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,076.00
Road 12 ; US Rt. 20 to St. Rt. 120										
22	409	8,687	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,242.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,808.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,677.05
23	409	226	C.Y.	50% No.6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,328.00
24	special	2,610	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,350.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,698.00
Road 12 ; St. Rt. 120 to Michigan line										
25	409	4,432	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,307.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,085.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,528.80
26	409	116	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,220.00
27	special	1,330	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,726.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,527.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,394.00
Road 13 ; Road J to Road K										
28	409	4,387	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,212.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,993.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,432.05
29	409	114	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,192.00
30	special	1,320	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,376.00
Road 13 ; Road K to Road L										
31	409	4,464	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,151.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,597.60
32	409	116	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,248.00
33	special	1,340	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,412.00
Road 13 ; Road L to US Rt. 20										
34	409	12,812	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,905.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 26,264.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 27,545.80
35	409	334	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,018.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,684.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,352.00
36	special	3,850	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,930.00
Road 15 ; Road C to Road D										
37	409	5,163	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,842.30	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,584.15	\$ 2.15	\$ 11,100.45
38	409	134	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,752.00
39	special	1,550	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,177.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,790.00
Road 15 ; Road D to Wauseon Corp. line										
40	409	2,681	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,620.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,291.05	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,549.15
41	409	67	C.Y.	50% No.6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,876.00
42	special	780	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,404.00
Road 20 ; Road L to bridge area, N. of Rd. N										
43	409	11,356	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,847.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 23,279.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 24,415.40
44	409	296	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,288.00
45	special	3,410	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 6,990.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,138.00

PROJECT: FULTON COUNTY
2013 SEAL COAT PROGRAM

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S		WARD CONSTRUCTION CO.		HENRY W. BERGMAN INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
Road 20 ; bridge area to US Rt. 20										
46	409	4,897	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,283.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,038.85	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,528.55
47	409	128	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,584.00
48	special	1,470	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,013.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,646.00
Road 21 ; Road A to Road C										
49	409	8,448	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,740.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,318.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,163.20
50	409	220	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00
51	special	2,535	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,196.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,816.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,563.00
Road 24 ; Village of Fayette to Michigan St. line										
52	409	9,705	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,380.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 19,895.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 20,865.75
53	409	253	C.Y.	50% No.6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,084.00
54	special	2,915	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,975.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,538.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,247.00
Road H ; Road 21 to Road 23										
55	409	8,530	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,913.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,486.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,339.50
56	409	222	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,216.00
57	special	2,560	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,608.00
Road H ; Road 23 to St. Rt. 66										
58	409	4,107	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,624.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,419.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,830.05
59	409	107	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,996.00
60	special	1,235	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,531.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,346.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,223.00
Road L ; Road 1 to St. Rt. 64										
61	409	8,384	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,606.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,187.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,025.60
62	409	218	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,559.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,104.00
63	special	2,515	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,155.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,778.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,527.00
Road L ; St. Rt. 64 to Road 4										
64	409	4,849	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,762.90	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,530.45	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,995.35
65	409	121	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,085.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,388.00
66	special	1,395	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,859.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,650.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,511.00
Road L ; Road 4 to Road 6										
67	409	7,933	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,659.30	\$ 2.05	\$ 16,262.65	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,055.95
68	409	207	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,689.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,278.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,796.00
69	special	2,380	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,879.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,284.00
Road L ; Road 6 to Road 7-1										
70	409	6,158	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,931.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,623.90	\$ 2.15	\$ 13,239.70
71	409	160	C.Y.	50% No.6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
72	special	1,850	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,792.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,330.00
Road L ; Road 7-1 to Road 8										
73	409	4,214	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,849.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,638.70	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,060.10
74	409	110	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
75	special	1,265	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,593.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,403.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,277.00
Road L ; Road 8 to St. Rt. 109										
76	409	3,702	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,774.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,589.10	\$ 2.15	\$ 7,959.30
77	409	96	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,688.00
78	special	1,110	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,275.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,998.00
Road L ; St. Rt. 109 to Road 10										
79	409	4,224	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,870.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,659.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,081.60
80	409	110	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
81	special	1,270	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,603.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,286.00
Road L ; Road 10 to Road 10-2										
82	409	2,434	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,111.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,989.70	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,233.10
83	409	63	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,764.00
84	special	730	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,496.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,314.00
Road L ; Road 25 to Road 27-1										
85	409	8,706	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,282.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,847.30	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,717.90
86	409	227	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,129.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,356.00
87	special	2,620	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,716.00
Road M; Road 5 to Road 7-1										
88	409	9,889	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 20,766.90	\$ 2.05	\$ 20,272.45	\$ 2.15	\$ 21,261.35
89	409	258	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,224.00
90	special	3,000	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,400.00
Road M; Road 7-1 to Road 8										
91	409	3,264	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,854.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 6,691.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 7,017.60
92	409	85	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00
93	special	930	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,764.00
Road M; Road 8 to St. Rt. 109										
94	409	4,388	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,214.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,995.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,434.20
95	409	114	C.Y.	Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,192.00
96	special	1,320	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,376.00
Road M; Road 27-1 to Road 28										
97	409	3,914	Gallons	Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,219.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,023.70	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,415.10
98	409	102	C.Y.	50% No.6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,856.00
99	special	1,175	Gallons	SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,408.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,232.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,115.00

REF. ITEM NO.	QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
Road M; Road 17 to Road 18									
100	409	4,076	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,557.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,353.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,761.25
101	409	106	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,968.00
102	special	1,225	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,511.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,205.00
Road N; St. Rt. 64 to Road 4									
103	409	4,620	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,933.00
104	409	120	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00
105	special	1,390	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,849.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,502.00
Road N; Road 4 to Road 5									
106	409	4,693	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,855.30	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,620.65	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,089.95
107	409	122	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,416.00
108	special	1,410	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,890.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,538.00
Road N; Road 5 to Road 6									
109	409	4,788	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,054.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,815.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,294.20
110	409	125	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00
111	special	1,440	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,592.00
Road N; Road 6 to Road 7									
112	409	4,836	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,155.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,913.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,397.40
113	409	126	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,528.00
114	special	1,450	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,972.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,610.00
Road S; Road 7 to Road 8									
115	409	4,264	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,933.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,720.70	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,146.10
116	409	111	C.Y. 50% No.8 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,108.00
117	special	1,280	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,304.00
Road S; Road 8 to St. Rt. 109									
118	409	4,224	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,870.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,659.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,081.60
119	409	110	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
120	special	1,270	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,603.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,286.00
Road T; Road 7 to St. Rt. 109									
121	409	9,476	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,899.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 19,425.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 20,373.40
122	409	247	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 6,298.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,916.00
123	special	2,850	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,842.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,130.00
124	614	1	Lump Maintenance of traffic.....	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Fulton County Sections									
York Township									
Township Road E; Road 11 to Road 12									
125	409	4,381	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,200.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,981.05	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,419.15
126	409	117	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,510.00
127	special	1,502	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,229.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,853.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,703.60
Township Road 9; Road D to Road F									
128	409	8,680	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,794.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,662.00
129	409	232	C.Y. Washed No. 9 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,960.00
130	special	2,978	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,402.70	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,658.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,360.40
Township Road B; Road 12 to Road 13									
131	409	4,341	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,116.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,899.05	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,333.15
132	409	113	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,164.00
133	special	1,300	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,340.00
Township Road C; Road 10 to Road 11									
134	409	5,087	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,682.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,428.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,937.05
135	409	132	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,696.00
136	special	1,630	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,754.00
Township Road C; Road 11 to Road 12									
137	409	4,861	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,208.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,965.05	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,451.15
138	409	127	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,556.00
139	special	1,460	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,774.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,628.00
Township Road 12; Road D to Road E - N. end only									
140	409	2,167	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,550.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,442.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,659.05
141	409	56	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,588.00
142	special	650	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00
Township Road 12; Road F to St. Rt. 2									
143	409	4,162	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,740.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,532.10	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,948.30
144	409	108	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,024.00
145	special	1,250	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,687.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,250.00
Township Road 12; St. Rt. 2 to Road H									
146	409	4,840	Galons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,922.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,406.00
147	409	126	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,528.00
148	special	1,454	Galons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,126.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,762.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,617.20
149	614	1	Lump Maintenance of traffic.....	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
York Township Sections									

REF. ITEM NO.	QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
Gorham Township									
Township Road 19-2 ; US Rt. 20 to Road T									
150	409	5,280	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 11,352.00
151	409	138	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,864.00
Township Road 27 ; US Rt. 20 to the north									
152	409	845	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,774.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,732.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,816.75
153	409	22	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00
Township Road R ; St. Rt. 66 to Road 26									
154	409	7,744	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,262.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 15,875.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 16,649.60
155	409	202	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,656.00
Township Road RS ; Road S to Williams County line									
156	409	2,631	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,525.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,393.55	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,656.65
157	409	69	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,932.00
Township Road T ; Road 23 to Road 24									
158	409	4,224	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,870.40	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,659.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,081.60
159	409	110	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
Marzoff Lane ; off of Rd. M, Harrison Lake area									
160	409	1,760	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,784.00
161	409	46	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,288.00
Wallace Lane ; off of Rd. MN, Harrison Lake area									
162	409	821	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,724.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,683.05	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,765.15
163	409	21	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 588.00
164	614	1	Lump Maintenance of traffic.....	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Gorham Township Sections									
Chesterfield Township									
Twp. Road 13-1 ; US Rt. 20 to Road RS									
165	409	2,691	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,651.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,516.55	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,785.65
166	409	64	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,792.00
167	special	930	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,999.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,674.00
Twp. Road 15-1 ; Road ST to St. Rt. 120									
168	409	4,927	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,346.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,100.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,593.05
169	409	117	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,276.00
170	special	1,680	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,633.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,042.00
Twp. Road 15-1 ; St. Rt. 120 to Michigan line									
171	409	2,335	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,903.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,786.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,020.25
172	409	60	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
173	special	400	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 720.00
Twp. Road 16 -3 ; Road S to Road T									
174	409	4,130	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,466.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,879.50
175	409	93	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,744.00
176	special	1,420	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,556.00
Twp. Road T ; Road 15-1 to Road 16									
177	409	2,625	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,381.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,643.75
178	409	62	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,736.00
179	special	900	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,620.00
Twp. Road T ; Road 16 to Road 16-3									
180	409	939	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,971.90	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,924.95	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,018.85
181	409	22	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00
182	special	330	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 709.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 627.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 594.00
Twp. Road TU ; off of Road 16-3 to dead end									
183	409	1,348	GaTons Bituminous Material; HF RS2.....	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,830.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,763.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,898.20
184	409	32	C.Y. 50% No. 6 & 50% No. 8 cover Aggregate.....	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00
185	special	460	GaTons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material.....	\$ 2.15	\$ 989.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 874.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 828.00
186	614	1	Lump Maintenance of traffic.....	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Chesterfield Township Sections									

REF. ITEM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
NO. NO. QUANT. UNITS DESCRIPTION	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
Franklin Township						
Township Road 27-1 ; Rd. M to Williams County line						
187 409 6,388	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 13,414.80	\$ 2.05 \$ 13,095.40	\$ 2.15 \$ 13,734.20		
188 409 166	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 4,565.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 4,648.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 4,648.00		
189 special 1,916	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 4,119.40	\$ 1.90 \$ 3,640.40	\$ 1.80 \$ 3,448.80		
Township Road 27-2 ; Rd. L to Williams County line						
190 409 2,056	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 4,317.60	\$ 2.05 \$ 4,214.80	\$ 2.15 \$ 4,420.40		
191 409 54	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 1,485.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,512.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,512.00		
192 special 620	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 1,333.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,178.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 1,116.00		
Township Road HJ ; 26-2 to Rd. 25-2, E. end only						
193 409 1,742	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 3,658.20	\$ 2.05 \$ 3,571.10	\$ 2.15 \$ 3,745.30		
194 409 45	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 1,237.50	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,260.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,260.00		
195 special 530	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 1,139.50	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,007.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 954.00		
Township Road HJ ; Road 25-2 to Road. 26						
196 409 1,934	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 4,061.40	\$ 2.05 \$ 3,964.70	\$ 2.15 \$ 4,158.10		
197 409 50	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 1,375.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,400.00		
198 special 580	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 1,247.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,102.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 1,044.00		
Township Road HJ ; Road 20 to Road. 21						
199 409 3,989	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 8,376.90	\$ 2.05 \$ 8,177.45	\$ 2.15 \$ 8,576.35		
200 409 104	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 2,860.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,912.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,912.00		
201 special 1,200	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,580.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 2,160.00		
Township Road LM ; Road 20 to Road 21-E. 1/2 mile						
202 409 1,877	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 3,941.70	\$ 2.05 \$ 3,847.85	\$ 2.15 \$ 4,035.55		
203 409 49	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 1,347.50	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,372.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,372.00		
204 special 970	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,085.50	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,843.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 1,746.00		
205 614 1	Lump Maintenance of traffic	\$ 3,750.00 \$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00		
Franklin Township Sections						
Fulton Township						
Township Road HJ ; Road 5 to Rd. 5-2						
206 409 1,686	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 3,330.80	\$ 2.05 \$ 3,251.30	\$ 2.15 \$ 3,409.90		
207 409 41	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 1,127.50	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,066.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 1,148.00		
208 special 480	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 1,032.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 912.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 864.00		
Township Road M ; St. Rt. 64 to Road 2						
209 409 4,391	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 9,221.10	\$ 2.05 \$ 9,001.55	\$ 2.15 \$ 9,440.65		
210 409 114	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 3,135.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,964.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 3,192.00		
211 special 1,318	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,833.70	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,504.20	\$ 1.80 \$ 2,372.40		
Township Road 2 ; Road L to Road. M						
212 409 4,323	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 9,078.30	\$ 2.05 \$ 8,862.15	\$ 2.15 \$ 9,294.45		
213 409 113	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 3,107.50	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,938.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 3,164.00		
214 special 1,300	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,795.00	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,470.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 2,340.00		
Township Road 3 ; Road K to Road. L						
215 409 3,920	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 8,232.00	\$ 2.05 \$ 8,036.00	\$ 2.15 \$ 8,428.00		
216 409 102	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,652.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,856.00		
217 special 1,176	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,528.40	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,234.40	\$ 1.80 \$ 2,116.80		
Township Road 4 ; Road K to Road. L						
218 409 3,146	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 6,606.60	\$ 2.05 \$ 6,449.30	\$ 2.15 \$ 6,763.90		
219 409 82	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 2,255.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,132.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,296.00		
220 special 945	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,031.75	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,795.50	\$ 1.80 \$ 1,701.00		
Township Road 5 ; Road K to Road. L						
221 409 3,090	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 6,489.00	\$ 2.05 \$ 6,334.50	\$ 2.15 \$ 6,643.50		
222 409 80	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,080.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,240.00		
223 special 930	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 1,999.50	\$ 1.90 \$ 1,767.00	\$ 1.80 \$ 1,674.00		
Township Road 5 ; Road M to Road. N						
224 409 4,237	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10 \$ 8,897.70	\$ 2.05 \$ 8,685.85	\$ 2.15 \$ 9,109.55		
225 409 110	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50 \$ 3,025.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 2,860.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 3,080.00		
226 special 1,275	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15 \$ 2,741.25	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,422.50	\$ 1.80 \$ 2,295.00		
227 614 1	Lump Maintenance of traffic	\$ 5,250.00 \$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00		
Fulton Township Sections						

PROJECT: FULTON COUNTY 2013 SEAL COAT PROGRAM
--

ENGINEER'S

WARD CONSTRUCTION CO.

HENRY W. BERGMAN INC.

REF. ITEM NO. NO. QUANT. UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
Amboy Township							
Township Road 4 ; St. Rt. 120 to Michigan St. line							
228 409 1,925	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,946.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,138.75
229 409 50	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
230 special 580	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,044.00
Township Road 4-3 ; Road N to US Rt. 20							
231 409 4,640	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,976.00
232 409 121	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,327.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,388.00
233 special 1,392	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,992.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,644.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,505.60
Township Road 4-3 ; Road S to N. bridge area							
234 409 4,075	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,557.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 8,353.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,761.25
235 409 106	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,968.00
236 special 1,222	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,627.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,321.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,199.60
Township Road 6 ; St. Rt. 120 to Michigan							
237 409 488	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,024.80	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,000.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,049.20
238 409 13	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50	\$ 357.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.00
239 special 440	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15	\$ 946.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 836.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 792.00
Township Road 6 ; Road S to St. Rt. 120							
240 409 8,455	Gallons Bituminous Material; HF RS2	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,755.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,332.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,178.25
241 409 220	C.Y. Washed No. 8 cover Aggregate	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00
242 special 2,538	Gallons SS-1H Bituminous Fog Seal Material	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,456.70	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,822.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,568.40
243 614 1	Lump Maintenance of traffic	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Amboy Township Sections							
INCIDENTALS							
244 103 1	Lump Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Bond	\$ 7,828.30	\$ 7,828.30	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

\$ 1,371,345.40	\$ 1,317,987.50	\$ 1,353,841.10
% Difference From Engineer's Estimate:	-3.89%	-1.28%